
Mercer (19-12, 3-7 A-Sun) -vs- Florida Gulf Coast (11-19, 4-6 A-Sun)
4/6/2012 at Fort Myers, Fla. (Swanson Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: LOVE, Brandon (4-3)
Loss: KNAPP, Ricky (4-3)
Save: BARKER, Brandon (1)
HBP: BARKER, Brandon, KNAPP, Ricky
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brad Cole First: Jessi Pereira Third Base: John Lavin 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 3:00   Attendance: 204   Weather: Clear, Upper 80s
Game notes:
- LOVE faced 2 batters in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Mercer 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 4 8 2
Florida Gulf Coast 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 3 8 1

Mercer 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
BOYD, Evan ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
MOORHOUSE, Nate lf 5 1 2 0 0 0 2
BACKLUND, Nick 1b 3 1 1 1 1 0 1
MCMILLAN, Jamie dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
    BUTTS, Kelcey pr 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
GAINES, Logan 2b 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
WORKMAN, Derrick cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
BARRETT, Austin rf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
REID-FOLEY, David c 3 0 0 1 0 2 3
YOUNG, Chesny 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
LOVE, Brandon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BARKER, Brandon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 4 8 4 2 6 9

2B: BACKLUND, Nick (1)
SH: BOYD, Evan (1); GAINES, Logan (1); BARRETT, Austin (1)
SF: REID-FOLEY, David (1)
SB: MOORHOUSE, Nate (1)
HBP: BACKLUND, Nick (1); YOUNG, Chesny (1)
E: BACKLUND, Nick (1); REID-FOLEY, David (1)

Florida Gulf Coast 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
GEBHART, Ryan cf 4 2 2 0 1 0 2
SUCHY, Michael rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
VALENCIA, Andrew c 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
DWYER, Sean 1b 3 0 0 0 1 2 1
BEDNAR, Brandon 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
TILLERY, Zack 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
YOUNG, Kevin dh 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
    REEVES, Mike ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
DIAZ, Alex ss 4 0 3 1 0 1 0
ANDERSON, Brady lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    MENDOZA, Tito ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    RETZER, Kirby lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KNAPP, Ricky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BROWN, RJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 3 8 2 3 7 7

SH: SUCHY, Michael (1); TILLERY, Zack (1)
SF: VALENCIA, Andrew (1)
SB: GEBHART, Ryan (1)
HBP: RETZER, Kirby (1)
PO: DWYER, Sean (1)
E: DWYER, Sean (1)

Mercer IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
LOVE, Brandon (W, 4-3) 7.0 6 2 1 3 5 2 0 0 0 23 29 8 6 97
BARKER, Brandon (S, 1) 2.0 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 7 8 0 3 29
Totals 8 3 2 3 7 2 0 1 0 30 37 8 9 126

Florida Gulf Coast IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
KNAPP, Ricky (L, 4-3) 7.1 5 3 2 2 2 1 0 2 0 24 32 8 12 111
BROWN, RJ 1.2 3 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 1 32
Totals 8 4 3 2 6 1 0 2 0 32 40 8 13 143



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Mercer - Top of 1st MER FGC
BOYD flied out to cf (1-2). 0 0
MOORHOUSE grounded out to 2b (1-1). 0 0
BACKLUND hit by pitch (0-1). 0 0
MCMILLAN reached on a fielder's choice (0-2); BACKLUND out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Florida Gulf Coast - Bottom of 1st MER FGC
GEBHART grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
SUCHY grounded out to ss (2-2). 0 0
VALENCIA grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Mercer - Top of 2nd MER FGC
GAINES struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
WORKMAN grounded out to 2b (2-0). 0 0
BARRETT grounded out to ss (0-1). 0 0

Florida Gulf Coast - Bottom of 2nd MER FGC
DWYER walked (3-2). 0 0
BEDNAR flied out to cf (0-1). 0 0
DWYER out at second p to 1b to ss, picked off. 0 0
TILLERY flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0

Mercer - Top of 3rd MER FGC
REID-FOLEY struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0
YOUNG grounded out to 2b (1-2). 0 0
BOYD flied out to lf (2-1). 0 0

Florida Gulf Coast - Bottom of 3rd MER FGC
YOUNG K struck out looking (1-2). 0 0
DIAZ singled up the middle, out at second c to ss (0-1). 0 0
ANDERSON, B grounded out to ss (1-1). 0 0

Mercer - Top of 4th MER FGC
MOORHOUSE singled to right field (1-2). 0 0
MOORHOUSE stole second. 0 0
BACKLUND lined out to lf (1-1). 0 0
MCMILLAN grounded out to 2b (0-2); MOORHOUSE advanced to third. 0 0
GAINES flied out to cf (1-0). 0 0

Florida Gulf Coast - Bottom of 4th MER FGC
GEBHART singled to third base, bunt (1-0). 0 0
GEBHART advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
SUCHY walked (3-2). 0 0
GEBHART advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
VALENCIA flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (2-1); GEBHART scored. 0 1
DWYER struck out swinging (1-2). 0 1
BEDNAR flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1

Mercer - Top of 5th MER FGC



WORKMAN walked (3-2). 0 1
BARRETT grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-1); WORKMAN advanced to second. 0 1
REID-FOLEY flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (2-2); WORKMAN scored. 1 1
YOUNG singled to center field (0-0). 1 1
BOYD singled to right field (1-1); YOUNG advanced to third. 1 1
MOORHOUSE popped up to ss (0-1). 1 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

Florida Gulf Coast - Bottom of 5th MER FGC
TILLERY flied out to cf (1-2). 1 1
YOUNG K singled through the right side (2-2). 1 1
DIAZ struck out swinging (1-2). 1 1
ANDERSON, B popped up to ss (1-0). 1 1

Mercer - Top of 6th MER FGC
BACKLUND walked (3-2). 1 1
MCMILLAN grounded out to 3b (1-1); BACKLUND advanced to second. 1 1
GAINES singled to right field, RBI (0-1); BACKLUND scored. 2 1
GAINES advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 1
WORKMAN singled through the right side (1-0); GAINES advanced to third. 2 1
BARRETT flied out to rf (1-2). 2 1
REID-FOLEY out at first 2b to p (1-2). 2 1

Florida Gulf Coast - Bottom of 6th MER FGC
GEBHART singled up the middle (0-0). 2 1
SUCHY popped up to 2b (2-2). 2 1
GEBHART stole second, advanced to third on an error by c. 2 1
VALENCIA reached on a fielder's choice (1-2); GEBHART out at home ss to c. 2 1
DWYER popped up to 3b (1-0). 2 1

Mercer - Top of 7th MER FGC
YOUNG hit by pitch (1-2). 2 1
BOYD grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (1-0); YOUNG advanced to second. 2 1
MOORHOUSE popped up to 2b (0-0). 2 1
BACKLUND grounded out to ss (2-2). 2 1

Florida Gulf Coast - Bottom of 7th MER FGC
BEDNAR singled to third base, bunt (0-1). 2 1
TILLERY grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); BEDNAR advanced to second. 2 1
YOUNG K struck out swinging (1-2). 2 1
DIAZ singled to shortstop (1-0); BEDNAR advanced to third. 2 1
MENDOZA pinch hit for ANDERSON, B. 2 1
MENDOZA struck out swinging (3-2). 2 1

Mercer - Top of 8th MER FGC
RETZER to lf for MENDOZA. 2 1
MCMILLAN reached on an error by 1b (2-2). 2 1
BUTTS pinch ran for MCMILLAN. 2 1
GAINES grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1); BUTTS advanced to second. 2 1
BROWN to p for KNAPP. 2 1
WORKMAN struck out looking (0-2). 2 1
BARRETT singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-2); BUTTS scored, unearned. 3 1
REID-FOLEY struck out swinging (1-2). 3 1



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Florida Gulf Coast - Bottom of 8th MER FGC
GEBHART walked (3-1). 3 1
SUCHY reached on an error by 1b, SAC, bunt (0-1); GEBHART advanced to third. 3 1
BARKER to p for LOVE. 3 1
VALENCIA grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-1); SUCHY out on the play; GEBHART scored,
unearned. 3 2
DWYER struck out swinging (1-2). 3 2

Mercer - Top of 9th MER FGC
YOUNG grounded out to 2b (3-2). 3 2
BOYD struck out swinging (2-2). 3 2
MOORHOUSE singled to right field (0-2). 3 2
BACKLUND doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); MOORHOUSE scored. 4 2
BUTTS struck out swinging (0-2). 4 2

Florida Gulf Coast - Bottom of 9th MER FGC
BEDNAR struck out looking (3-2). 4 2
TILLERY singled to right field (2-0). 4 2
REEVES pinch hit for YOUNG K. 4 2
REEVES grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); TILLERY advanced to second. 4 2
DIAZ singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); TILLERY scored. 4 3
RETZER hit by pitch (0-1); DIAZ advanced to second. 4 3
GEBHART grounded out to 2b (1-2). 4 3


